
NEIGHBORHOOD CRIME REPORTS 
March 2015 
 
6th District Chinatown North –  
Captain Brian J. Korn, Commanding Officer 
 
 
 
****************************************************** 
Monday 3/2/15 to Sunday 3/8/15 
 
 
Incidents: 
 
- There were no thefts from parked vehicles reported this 
week. 
 
- There were no bicycle thefts reported this week. 
 
Arrests: 
 
- On Wednesday 3/4/15 at 7:50pm, 6th Distr. plain 
clothes Officers Calhoun and Kennan observed a male in 
the 1200 block of Wood St. rolling a marijuana cigarette; 
the male was stopped and had in his possession a quantity 
of pills in a plastic bag; the 23-yr. old homeless offender 
was charged with Illegally Possessing Prescription Drugs. 



****************************************************** 
Monday 3/9/15 to Sunday 3/15/15 
 
 
Incidents: 
 
- There were no thefts from parked vehicles reported this 
week. 
 
- There were no bicycle thefts reported this week. 
 
Arrests: 
 
- There are no arrests to report this week. 



****************************************************** 
Monday 3/16/15 to Sunday 3/22/15 
 
 
Incidents: 
 
- There was one theft from a parked vehicle reported this 
week in the 1000 block of Ridge Ave. 
 
- There were no bicycle thefts reported this week. 
 
Arrests: 
 
- There are no arrests to report this week. 



****************************************************** 
Monday 3/23/15 to Sunday 3/29/15 
 
 
Incidents: 
 
- There were two thefts from parked vehicles reported this 
week: one in the 1100 block of Wood St., and one in the 
1100 block of Noble St. 
 
- There were no bicycle thefts reported this week. 
 
Arrests: 
 
- On Friday 3/27/15, members of the Citywide Vice Unit 
made arrests for Prostitution at 9:10pm in the 400 block 
of N. 12th St., and at 9:45pm in the 300 block of N. 13th 
St. 


